



ICE SHOW PROGRAM COVER CONTEST 2020

Calling all young artists! We are asking our skaters to help design the cover page of the 2020 Ice Show program. All skaters currently registered to perform in the upcoming Ice Show – Adventures in New Orleans are eligible to enter. All entries must adhere to the rules listed below. The contest deadline is Monday March 9th, 2020

Contest Rules:

- Participants must be currently registered in the upcoming Ice Show
- Artwork must be the original work of the contestant
- Artwork dimension should be no larger than 8.5" x 11", portrait orientation
- The artwork cannot already have been previously published, reproduced in any format or exhibited. The use of clip-art is not permitted.
- Only one entry per contestant

Guidelines for Submission:

- Contestant 's name to be printed on the back of the artwork
- Bring your artwork to Karen Hornsby during club office hours
- Deadline for submission is March 9th, 2020. No late entries will be accepted.

Conditions of Entries:

- Participants agree to allow SMFSC to use and publish by any means of the artist's name and the artwork.
- The winner agrees that SMFSC shall have the right to reproduce the artwork on its website, and on promotional posters, advertisements or other printed material.
- Once submitted, all artwork will become the sole property of SMFSC. SMFSC will be free to use such entries in the Ice Show 2020 Program and any form without compensation or remuneration.

Winner will be notified via email by the end of April.